
McGill (7-3) -vs- Concordia (3-5)
01/17/26 at John Dore Court

 
 

 
 
McGill 62

Concordia 51

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: John Dore Court

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
McGill 16 20 9 17 62
Concordia 8 13 15 15 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Lily Rose Chatila * 37 10-30 1-11 12-16 0-2 2 1 4 3 1 2 33
11 Emie Boucard * 28 5-9 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 0 12
6 Emma-Jane Scotten * 37 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 3 0 3 5
5 Daniella Mbengo * 27 1-7 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 0 2
10 Kristy Awikeh * 13 0-3 0-1 0-0 3-4 7 2 0 0 1 3 0
22 Katie Rathwell 22 2-2 1-1 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 0 0 0 6
12 Erica Simeone 31 1-5 0-0 0-0 2-6 8 3 2 0 0 3 2
9 Laura Wells 2 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2
15 Aicha Hassan-Omar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Karen Hoteit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 21-63 5-22 15-21 7-26 33 15 9 15 2 12 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-17   35.29% 1-4   25.00% 3-5   60.00%
2nd Quarter 7-13   53.85% 3-5   60.00% 3-3   100.00%
3rd Quarter 2-14   14.29% 0-7   0.00% 5-7   71.43%
4th Quarter 6-19   31.58% 1-6   16.67% 4-6   66.67%
Total 21-63   33.3% 5-22   22.7% 15-21   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 5
Largest Lead: 17 2nd-
06:40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Serena Tchida * 36 5-10 0-0 4-8 2-15 17 4 1 0 2 1 14
13 Victoria Lawrence * 38 4-14 1-5 4-7 3-8 11 3 2 4 0 5 13
20 Angela Batrla * 26 0-5 0-1 4-4 0-4 4 1 0 4 0 0 4
3 Deymi Morisseau * 16 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 2 0 0 2
7 Alice Fleming * 15 0-2 0-2 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 4 0 0 2
11 Fabiola Lamour 21 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 0 8
0 Jeannette Umuhoza 19 3-4 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 4 2 2 0 1 8
10 Yasmine Gasmi 13 0-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Sarah Hans Bailly 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0
5 Jaydnn Somerville 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Saydie Roy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nissia Gansaore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-54 1-15 16-24 7-35 42 17 8 19 2 8 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-13   15.38% 0-5   0.00% 4-8   50.00%
2nd Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-4   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 0-1   0.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 3-10   30.00% 1-5   20.00% 8-10   80.00%
Total 17-54   31.5% 1-15   6.7% 16-24   66.7%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Victoria Lawrence Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 51 Largest Lead: 0 -



1st Box Score
McGill 16

Concordia 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Lily Rose Chatila 9 3-8 1-2 3-5 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 10
11 Emie Boucard 8 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
6 Emma-Jane Scotten 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0
5 Daniella Mbengo 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 Kristy Awikeh 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 0
22 Katie Rathwell 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Erica Simeone 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
9 Laura Wells 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
15 Aicha Hassan-Omar 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Karen Hoteit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-17 1-4 3-5 2-6 8 5 2 5 0 4 16
35.3% 25.0% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Serena Tchida 8 1-3 0-0 2-4 2-6 8 0 0 0 1 1 4
13 Victoria Lawrence 9 1-3 0-2 2-4 2-2 4 1 0 1 0 2 4
20 Angela Batrla 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
3 Deymi Morisseau 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7 Alice Fleming 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Fabiola Lamour 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Jeannette Umuhoza 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Yasmine Gasmi 3 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sarah Hans Bailly 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jaydnn Somerville 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Saydie Roy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nissia Gansaore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 2-13 0-5 4-8 4-10 14 3 1 7 1 3 8
15.4% 0.0% 50.0%



2nd Box Score
McGill 20

Concordia 13

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Lily Rose Chatila 10 3-6 0-2 3-3 0-0 0 0 1 2 1 1 9
11 Emie Boucard 8 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
6 Emma-Jane Scotten 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0
5 Daniella Mbengo 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2
10 Kristy Awikeh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Katie Rathwell 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
12 Erica Simeone 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
9 Laura Wells 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Aicha Hassan-Omar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Karen Hoteit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 3-5 3-3 2-7 9 3 4 6 1 3 20
53.8% 60.0% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Serena Tchida 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
13 Victoria Lawrence 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0
20 Angela Batrla 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Deymi Morisseau 6 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
7 Alice Fleming 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Fabiola Lamour 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4

Jeannette Umuhoza 6 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 4
10 Yasmine Gasmi 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sarah Hans Bailly 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jaydnn Somerville 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Saydie Roy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nissia Gansaore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 0-4 3-4 3-4 7 2 3 3 0 3 13
31.3% 0.0% 75.0%



3rd Box Score
McGill 9

Concordia 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Lily Rose Chatila 8 1-8 0-4 3-4 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
11 Emie Boucard 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Emma-Jane Scotten 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Daniella Mbengo 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kristy Awikeh 4 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
22 Katie Rathwell 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 Erica Simeone 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
9 Laura Wells 1 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Aicha Hassan-Omar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Karen Hoteit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-14 0-7 5-7 0-6 6 1 1 2 1 1 9
14.3% 0.0% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Serena Tchida 9 3-6 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
13 Victoria Lawrence 10 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
20 Angela Batrla 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 Deymi Morisseau 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
7 Alice Fleming 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Fabiola Lamour 4 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4

Jeannette Umuhoza 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
10 Yasmine Gasmi 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Sarah Hans Bailly 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
5 Jaydnn Somerville 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Saydie Roy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nissia Gansaore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-15 0-1 1-2 0-11 11 6 3 4 0 2 15
46.7% 0.0% 50.0%



4th Box Score
McGill 17

Concordia 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Lily Rose Chatila 10 3-8 0-3 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 9
11 Emie Boucard 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
6 Emma-Jane Scotten 10 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 1 5
5 Daniella Mbengo 4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kristy Awikeh 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
22 Katie Rathwell 6 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
12 Erica Simeone 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
9 Laura Wells 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Aicha Hassan-Omar 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Karen Hoteit 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-19 1-6 4-6 3-7 10 6 2 2 0 4 17
31.6% 16.7% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
8 Serena Tchida 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 0 1 0 0
13 Victoria Lawrence 9 2-4 1-2 2-3 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 7
20 Angela Batrla 9 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
3 Deymi Morisseau 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Alice Fleming 6 0-1 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Fabiola Lamour 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Jeannette Umuhoza 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Yasmine Gasmi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Sarah Hans Bailly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Jaydnn Somerville 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Saydie Roy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Nissia Gansaore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-10 1-5 8-10 0-10 10 6 1 5 1 0 15
30.0% 20.0% 80.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: McGill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia
09:42 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

STEAL  by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 09:40
GOOD JUMPER by BOUCARD,EMIE 09:32 2-0 V 2

09:14 MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,ALICE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 08:56
REBOUND OFF by AWIKEH,KRISTY --
MISS LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 08:48

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA
08:30 MISS JUMPER by TCHIDA,SERENA

REBOUND DEF by AWIKEH,KRISTY --
08:17 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

GOOD FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 08:17 3-0 V 3
MISS FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA
08:06 TURNOVER  by BATRLA,ANGELA

STEAL  by AWIKEH,KRISTY 08:05
MISS LAYUP by MBENGO,DANIELLA 07:59

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:57 SUB IN by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
07:57 SUB OUT by BATRLA,ANGELA
07:42 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TCHIDA,SERENA
FOUL  by AWIKEH,KRISTY 07:37

07:37 MISS FT by TCHIDA,SERENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:37 3-1 V 2 GOOD FT by TCHIDA,SERENA
SUB IN by SIMEONE,ERICA 07:37
SUB OUT by AWIKEH,KRISTY 07:37
MISS 3PTR by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
07:07 TURNOVER  by LAMOUR,FABIOLA

GOOD 3PTR by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 06:51 6-1 V 5
ASSIST  by BOUCARD,EMIE --

06:36 MISS JUMPER by MORISSEAU,DEYMI
REBOUND DEF by CHATILA,LILY ROSE --
GOOD LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE(in the paint) 06:28 8-1 V 7

06:26 FOUL  by FLEMING,ALICE
GOOD FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 06:26 9-1 V 8
SUB IN by RATHWELL,KATIE 06:26
SUB OUT by MBENGO,DANIELLA 06:26

06:26 SUB IN by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
06:26 SUB IN by GASMI,YASMINE
06:26 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ALICE
06:26 SUB OUT by MORISSEAU,DEYMI

MISS LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA

06:03 MISS LAYUP by TCHIDA,SERENA
REBOUND DEF by SIMEONE,ERICA --
MISS JUMPER by BOUCARD,EMIE 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA
05:40 TURNOVER  by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
05:40 SUB IN by BATRLA,ANGELA
05:40 SUB OUT by TCHIDA,SERENA

MISS LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 05:26
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

05:12 MISS LAYUP by GASMI,YASMINE
REBOUND DEF by RATHWELL,KATIE --



MISS 3PTR by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

04:46 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEF by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE --
MISS LAYUP by SIMEONE,ERICA 04:31
REBOUND OFF by BOUCARD,EMIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BOUCARD,EMIE(in the paint) 04:28 11-1 V 10

04:28 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:07 MISS LAYUP by GASMI,YASMINE

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
04:04 MISS 3PTR by GASMI,YASMINE

-- REBOUND OFF by TCHIDA,SERENA
FOUL  by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 03:57

03:57 MISS FT by TCHIDA,SERENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:57 11-2 V 9 GOOD FT by TCHIDA,SERENA
SUB IN by WELLS,LAURA 03:57
SUB IN by MBENGO,DANIELLA 03:57
SUB OUT by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 03:57
SUB OUT by BOUCARD,EMIE 03:57

03:57 SUB IN by TCHIDA,SERENA
03:57 SUB OUT by LAMOUR,FABIOLA

MISS LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 03:52
03:52 BLOCK  by TCHIDA,SERENA

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA
03:23 TURNOVER  by BATRLA,ANGELA
03:23 SUB IN by FLEMING,ALICE
03:23 SUB OUT by GASMI,YASMINE

TURNOVER  by WELLS,LAURA 03:08
03:07 STEAL  by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

FOUL  by MBENGO,DANIELLA 03:04
03:04 MISS FT by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:04 11-3 V 8 GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

SUB IN by HASSAN-OMAR,AICHA 03:04
SUB OUT by RATHWELL,KATIE 03:04

03:04 SUB IN by MORISSEAU,DEYMI
03:04 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

GOOD LAYUP by SIMEONE,ERICA(in the paint) 02:57 13-3 V 10
ASSIST  by CHATILA,LILY ROSE --

02:43 TURNOVER  by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
STEAL  by WELLS,LAURA 02:42
TURNOVER  by MBENGO,DANIELLA 02:35
SUB IN by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 02:35
SUB OUT by WELLS,LAURA 02:35

02:35 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,JAYDNN
02:35 SUB OUT by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
02:29 TURNOVER  by FLEMING,ALICE

STEAL  by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 02:28
GOOD LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE(in the paint) 02:20 15-3 V 12

02:06 15-5 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by TCHIDA,SERENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MORISSEAU,DEYMI

SUB IN by BOUCARD,EMIE 02:00
SUB OUT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 02:00

02:00 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
02:00 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ALICE

MISS LAYUP by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 01:51
-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA

01:33 MISS LAYUP by BATRLA,ANGELA
REBOUND DEF by HASSAN-OMAR,AICHA --
TURNOVER  by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 01:26
SUB IN by AWIKEH,KRISTY 01:26



SUB OUT by SIMEONE,ERICA 01:26
FOUL  by AWIKEH,KRISTY 01:21
SUB IN by SIMEONE,ERICA 01:21
SUB OUT by AWIKEH,KRISTY 01:21

01:21 SUB IN by BAILLY,SARAH HANS
01:21 SUB OUT by SOMERVILLE,JAYDNN
01:13 MISS 3PTR by MORISSEAU,DEYMI

-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
01:10 15-7 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MBENGO,DANIELLA 00:54
00:53 STEAL  by TCHIDA,SERENA

FOUL  by HASSAN-OMAR,AICHA 00:46
00:46 MISS FT by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:46 15-8 V 7 GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

SUB IN by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 00:46
SUB IN by RATHWELL,KATIE 00:46
SUB OUT by MBENGO,DANIELLA 00:46
SUB OUT by HASSAN-OMAR,AICHA 00:46

00:46 SUB IN by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
00:46 SUB IN by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
00:46 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,JAYDNN
00:46 SUB OUT by BATRLA,ANGELA
00:46 SUB OUT by TCHIDA,SERENA
00:46 SUB OUT by MORISSEAU,DEYMI

TURNOVER  by BOUCARD,EMIE 00:21
00:19 STEAL  by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
00:09 FOUL  by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE

GOOD FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 00:08 16-8 V 8
MISS FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILLY,SARAH HANS

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: McGill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia
SUB IN by SIMEONE,ERICA 10:00
SUB OUT by AWIKEH,KRISTY 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
10:00 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ALICE
09:49 MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

BLOCK  by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 09:49
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE(in the paint) 09:23 18-8 V 10

08:55 MISS JUMPER by BATRLA,ANGELA
REBOUND DEF by SIMEONE,ERICA --
MISS JUMPER by SIMEONE,ERICA 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
08:28 MISS 3PTR by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE

REBOUND DEF by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE --
GOOD LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE(in the paint) 08:16 20-8 V 12

08:16 FOUL  by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
GOOD FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 08:16 21-8 V 13

08:16 SUB IN by GASMI,YASMINE
08:16 SUB OUT by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
07:56 MISS LAYUP by MORISSEAU,DEYMI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MBENGO,DANIELLA(in the paint) 07:44 23-8 V 15
ASSIST  by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE --

07:41 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:41 SUB IN by FLEMING,ALICE
07:41 SUB OUT by MORISSEAU,DEYMI



07:24 MISS JUMPER by BATRLA,ANGELA
REBOUND DEF by SIMEONE,ERICA --
TURNOVER  by MBENGO,DANIELLA 07:15

07:14 STEAL  by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
06:53 TURNOVER  by BATRLA,ANGELA

STEAL  by SIMEONE,ERICA 06:52
GOOD LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE(in the paint) 06:40 25-8 V 17

06:21 25-10 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by TCHIDA,SERENA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

MISS 3PTR by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 06:02
-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA

05:53 TURNOVER  by FLEMING,ALICE
STEAL  by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 05:51
MISS LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 05:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA
05:32 MISS 3PTR by GASMI,YASMINE

REBOUND DEF by BOUCARD,EMIE --
TURNOVER  by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 05:12
SUB IN by RATHWELL,KATIE 05:12
SUB OUT by MBENGO,DANIELLA 05:12

05:12 SUB IN by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
05:12 SUB IN by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
05:12 SUB IN by MORISSEAU,DEYMI
05:12 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ALICE
05:12 SUB OUT by BATRLA,ANGELA
05:12 SUB OUT by GASMI,YASMINE
04:59 25-12 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by LAMOUR,FABIOLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TCHIDA,SERENA
MISS LAYUP by SIMEONE,ERICA 04:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA
04:20 MISS LAYUP by MORISSEAU,DEYMI

REBOUND DEF by RATHWELL,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BOUCARD,EMIE 04:12 28-12 V 16
ASSIST  by SIMEONE,ERICA --

03:52 28-14 V 14 GOOD JUMPER by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
TURNOVER  by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 03:36
FOUL  by BOUCARD,EMIE 03:28

03:28 28-15 V 13 GOOD FT by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
03:28 28-16 V 12 GOOD FT by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE

SUB IN by MBENGO,DANIELLA 03:28
SUB OUT by BOUCARD,EMIE 03:28
GOOD 3PTR by RATHWELL,KATIE 03:15 31-16 V 15
ASSIST  by CHATILA,LILY ROSE --

03:08 MISS 3PTR by MORISSEAU,DEYMI
-- REBOUND OFF by LAMOUR,FABIOLA

03:00 TURNOVER  by MORISSEAU,DEYMI
STEAL  by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 02:59
TURNOVER  by MBENGO,DANIELLA 02:52

02:52 STEAL  by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
FOUL  by SIMEONE,ERICA 02:39

02:39 MISS FT by TCHIDA,SERENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:39 31-17 V 14 GOOD FT by TCHIDA,SERENA
TURNOVER  by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 02:35

02:31 STEAL  by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
02:26 MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
02:18 SUB IN by BAILLY,SARAH HANS
02:18 SUB OUT by MORISSEAU,DEYMI

MISS LAYUP by MBENGO,DANIELLA 02:02
REBOUND OFF by SIMEONE,ERICA --
MISS 3PTR by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 01:58



REBOUND OFF by RATHWELL,KATIE --
01:47 FOUL  by BAILLY,SARAH HANS

GOOD FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 01:47 32-17 V 15
GOOD FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 01:47 33-17 V 16

01:47 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,JAYDNN
01:47 SUB OUT by BAILLY,SARAH HANS

SUB IN by BOUCARD,EMIE 01:36
SUB OUT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 01:36
FOUL  by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 01:14
SUB IN by AWIKEH,KRISTY 01:14
SUB IN by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 01:14
SUB OUT by RATHWELL,KATIE 01:14
SUB OUT by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 01:14

01:14 SUB IN by MORISSEAU,DEYMI
01:14 SUB OUT by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
01:09 33-19 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by LAMOUR,FABIOLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MORISSEAU,DEYMI
GOOD 3PTR by BOUCARD,EMIE 00:55 36-19 V 17
ASSIST  by MBENGO,DANIELLA --

00:28 MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
-- REBOUND OFF by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

00:22 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
-- REBOUND OFF by SOMERVILLE,JAYDNN

00:11 36-21 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by MORISSEAU,DEYMI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BOUCARD,EMIE 00:01

00:01 SUB IN by BATRLA,ANGELA
00:01 SUB OUT by MORISSEAU,DEYMI

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: McGill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia
09:52 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
09:36 FOUL  by MORISSEAU,DEYMI

MISS FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 09:36
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 09:36 37-21 V 16

09:36 SUB IN by BAILLY,SARAH HANS
09:36 SUB OUT by MORISSEAU,DEYMI
09:11 MISS JUMPER by LAMOUR,FABIOLA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 09:03

-- REBOUND DEF by BAILLY,SARAH HANS
08:54 TURNOVER  by FLEMING,ALICE
08:54 SUB IN by GASMI,YASMINE
08:54 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ALICE

TURNOVER  by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 08:42
08:41 STEAL  by BAILLY,SARAH HANS
08:26 37-23 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by TCHIDA,SERENA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by BATRLA,ANGELA

08:00 MISS LAYUP by TCHIDA,SERENA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by RATHWELL,KATIE 07:51
SUB OUT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 07:51
MISS JUMPER by AWIKEH,KRISTY 07:34

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:21 MISS LAYUP by GASMI,YASMINE

BLOCK  by AWIKEH,KRISTY 07:21
REBOUND DEF by AWIKEH,KRISTY --

07:21 FOUL  by BATRLA,ANGELA
SUB IN by SIMEONE,ERICA 07:21



SUB IN by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 07:21
SUB OUT by MBENGO,DANIELLA 07:21
SUB OUT by AWIKEH,KRISTY 07:21
MISS 3PTR by BOUCARD,EMIE 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
06:58 37-25 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by TCHIDA,SERENA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
MISS 3PTR by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 06:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
06:30 TURNOVER  by BATRLA,ANGELA
06:30 SUB IN by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
06:30 SUB OUT by BATRLA,ANGELA

MISS LAYUP by SIMEONE,ERICA 06:16
-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA

06:00 37-27 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA
FOUL  by SIMEONE,ERICA 05:22

05:22 MISS FT by TCHIDA,SERENA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:22 37-28 V 9 GOOD FT by TCHIDA,SERENA
05:22 SUB IN by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
05:22 SUB OUT by TCHIDA,SERENA

TURNOVER  by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 05:05
05:04 STEAL  by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
05:01 37-30 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA(in the paint)

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 04:59
SUB IN by MBENGO,DANIELLA 04:59
SUB OUT by BOUCARD,EMIE 04:59
MISS LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 04:47

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
04:29 37-32 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LAMOUR,FABIOLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
04:09 SUB IN by TCHIDA,SERENA
04:09 SUB OUT by GASMI,YASMINE
04:06 FOUL  by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
03:59 FOUL  by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
03:59 SUB IN by GASMI,YASMINE
03:59 SUB OUT by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE

ASSIST  by CHATILA,LILY ROSE --
GOOD JUMPER by RATHWELL,KATIE 03:57 39-32 V 7

03:37 TURNOVER  by GASMI,YASMINE
STEAL  by SIMEONE,ERICA 03:36
MISS 3PTR by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
03:10 MISS LAYUP by TCHIDA,SERENA

REBOUND DEF by SIMEONE,ERICA --
MISS 3PTR by MBENGO,DANIELLA 03:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
02:49 MISS 3PTR by BAILLY,SARAH HANS

REBOUND DEF by SIMEONE,ERICA --
MISS 3PTR by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
02:16 39-34 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by LAMOUR,FABIOLA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BAILLY,SARAH HANS
GOOD JUMPER by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 02:02 41-34 V 7

01:33 41-36 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TCHIDA,SERENA(in the paint)
01:17 FOUL  by BAILLY,SARAH HANS

GOOD FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 01:17 42-36 V 6
GOOD FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 01:17 43-36 V 7
SUB IN by AWIKEH,KRISTY 01:17
SUB IN by WELLS,LAURA 01:17



SUB IN by BOUCARD,EMIE 01:17
SUB OUT by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 01:17
SUB OUT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 01:17
SUB OUT by SIMEONE,ERICA 01:17

01:17 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,JAYDNN
01:17 SUB IN by FLEMING,ALICE
01:17 SUB IN by BATRLA,ANGELA
01:17 SUB OUT by BAILLY,SARAH HANS
01:17 SUB OUT by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
01:17 SUB OUT by GASMI,YASMINE
00:56 MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by MBENGO,DANIELLA --
00:42 FOUL  by TCHIDA,SERENA

MISS FT by WELLS,LAURA 00:42
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WELLS,LAURA 00:42 44-36 V 8
GOOD FT by WELLS,LAURA 00:42 45-36 V 9

00:31 MISS LAYUP by TCHIDA,SERENA
REBOUND DEF by AWIKEH,KRISTY --
MISS 3PTR by AWIKEH,KRISTY 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
00:08 MISS LAYUP by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by MBENGO,DANIELLA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: McGill Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Concordia
10:00 FOUL TECH by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

MISS FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 10:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:00 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
SUB IN by SIMEONE,ERICA 10:00
SUB OUT by AWIKEH,KRISTY 10:00

09:52 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MBENGO,DANIELLA 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA
MISS 3PTR by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 09:25

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
09:13 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

STEAL  by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 09:12
MISS LAYUP by BOUCARD,EMIE 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BATRLA,ANGELA
08:57 MISS 3PTR by FLEMING,ALICE

REBOUND DEF by SIMEONE,ERICA --
GOOD 3PTR by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 08:40 48-36 V 12
ASSIST  by SIMEONE,ERICA --

08:36 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
08:26 MISS 3PTR by BATRLA,ANGELA

REBOUND DEF by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE --
MISS LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 08:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA
07:52 TURNOVER  by MORISSEAU,DEYMI

STEAL  by SIMEONE,ERICA 07:51
MISS LAYUP by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 07:41

07:41 BLOCK  by TCHIDA,SERENA
-- REBOUND DEF by BATRLA,ANGELA

07:31 MISS 3PTR by MORISSEAU,DEYMI
REBOUND DEF by CHATILA,LILY ROSE --

07:26 FOUL  by TCHIDA,SERENA
SUB IN by RATHWELL,KATIE 07:26



SUB OUT by MBENGO,DANIELLA 07:26
07:26 SUB IN by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
07:26 SUB OUT by TCHIDA,SERENA
07:16 SUB IN by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE
07:16 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

GOOD JUMPER by BOUCARD,EMIE 07:10 50-36 V 14
FOUL  by SIMEONE,ERICA 07:00
SUB IN by AWIKEH,KRISTY 07:00
SUB OUT by SIMEONE,ERICA 07:00
FOUL  by BOUCARD,EMIE 06:54

06:54 MISS FT by FLEMING,ALICE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:54 50-37 V 13 GOOD FT by FLEMING,ALICE
06:54 50-38 V 12 GOOD FT by FLEMING,ALICE
06:54 SUB IN by TCHIDA,SERENA
06:54 SUB OUT by BATRLA,ANGELA

MISS 3PTR by BOUCARD,EMIE 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA

06:15 MISS LAYUP by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
REBOUND DEF by BOUCARD,EMIE --
TURNOVER  by BOUCARD,EMIE 06:12

06:12 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
06:12 SUB OUT by MORISSEAU,DEYMI
06:01 TURNOVER  by FLEMING,ALICE

STEAL  by AWIKEH,KRISTY 06:00
GOOD LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE(in the paint) 05:51 52-38 V 14

05:39 TURNOVER  by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
05:39 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
05:39 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
05:39 SUB IN by BATRLA,ANGELA
05:39 SUB OUT by FLEMING,ALICE

MISS LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 05:17
REBOUND OFF by AWIKEH,KRISTY --

05:12 FOUL  by TCHIDA,SERENA
MISS FT by RATHWELL,KATIE 05:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by RATHWELL,KATIE 05:12 53-38 V 15

04:55 53-40 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by AWIKEH,KRISTY 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
04:27 TURNOVER  by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE

STEAL  by AWIKEH,KRISTY 04:26
MISS 3PTR by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 04:18
REBOUND OFF by AWIKEH,KRISTY --

04:05 FOUL  by TCHIDA,SERENA
GOOD FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 04:05 54-40 V 14
GOOD FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 04:05 55-40 V 15
SUB IN by SIMEONE,ERICA 04:05
SUB OUT by BOUCARD,EMIE 04:05
FOUL  by RATHWELL,KATIE 03:48

03:48 55-41 V 14 GOOD FT by BATRLA,ANGELA
03:48 55-42 V 13 GOOD FT by BATRLA,ANGELA

MISS 3PTR by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 03:30
REBOUND OFF by SIMEONE,ERICA --
GOOD LAYUP by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE(in the paint) 03:19 57-42 V 15
ASSIST  by CHATILA,LILY ROSE --

03:03 57-45 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
-- ASSIST  by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE

GOOD LAYUP by CHATILA,LILY ROSE(in the paint) 02:40 59-45 V 14
FOUL  by RATHWELL,KATIE 02:31

02:31 59-46 V 13 GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
02:31 MISS FT by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA



REBOUND DEF by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE --
MISS 3PTR by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TCHIDA,SERENA
FOUL  by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 01:59

01:59 59-47 V 12 GOOD FT by BATRLA,ANGELA
01:59 59-48 V 11 GOOD FT by BATRLA,ANGELA

SUB IN by MBENGO,DANIELLA 01:59
SUB OUT by AWIKEH,KRISTY 01:59

01:59 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,JAYDNN
01:59 SUB OUT by UMUHOZA,JEANNETTE

MISS LAYUP by MBENGO,DANIELLA 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by LAMOUR,FABIOLA

01:20 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by AWIKEH,KRISTY 01:20
SUB OUT by RATHWELL,KATIE 01:20

01:20 SUB IN by FLEMING,ALICE
01:20 SUB OUT by SOMERVILLE,JAYDNN
01:12 MISS JUMPER by BATRLA,ANGELA

REBOUND DEADB by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE --
MISS LAYUP by MBENGO,DANIELLA 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by BATRLA,ANGELA
00:41 MISS JUMPER by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA

REBOUND DEF by AWIKEH,KRISTY --
GOOD JUMPER by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 00:19 61-48 V 13

00:18 FOUL  by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
GOOD FT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 00:18 62-48 V 14
SUB IN by HOTEIT,KAREN 00:18
SUB IN by BOUCARD,EMIE 00:18
SUB IN by HASSAN-OMAR,AICHA 00:18
SUB IN by RATHWELL,KATIE 00:18
SUB OUT by CHATILA,LILY ROSE 00:18
SUB OUT by SCOTTEN,EMMA-JANE 00:18
SUB OUT by MBENGO,DANIELLA 00:18
SUB OUT by AWIKEH,KRISTY 00:18

00:18 SUB IN by GASMI,YASMINE
00:18 SUB OUT by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
00:12 62-50 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOUCARD,EMIE 00:12
00:12 62-51 V 11 GOOD FT by LAWRENCE,VICTORIA
00:12 SUB IN by LAMOUR,FABIOLA
00:12 SUB IN by ROY,SAYDIE
00:12 SUB IN by SOMERVILLE,JAYDNN
00:12 SUB OUT by TCHIDA,SERENA
00:12 SUB OUT by BATRLA,ANGELA
00:12 SUB OUT by GASMI,YASMINE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 00:06
00:06 SUB IN by TCHIDA,SERENA
00:06 SUB OUT by ROY,SAYDIE


